: ﬁ THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

Knox United Church (Durham, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

Page 1 of 2

Date

SERIES 1: DURHAM METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Durham, Zion Church in Glenelg Township),

1891-1918

1998.069L

SERIES 2: VARNEY METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Varney, Ebenezer Church in Bentinck Township),

1-1

Membership Records
Circuit register

1891-1918

1919

1998.069L

60s-1

Membership Records
Circuit register

SERIES 3: DURHAM PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1876-1922

1998.069L

2003.085L

1998.069L

1998.069L

2003.085L

1-2

TR-1

5-2

5-3

TR-2

Board and Committee Records
Board of Managers minutes

Legal/Property Records
Indenture (copy)

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes

Youth Groups Records
Young People's Society minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Collection book

1919

1902-1908

1876

1915-1922

1913-1920

1880-1891

SERIES 4: DURHAM PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Durham Methodist Circuit [Durham Methodist

Church (Queen St.), Zion Methodist Church in Glenelg Township], Durham (Queen St.), Zion Church in

Glenelg Township), 1912-1938

1998.069L

1998.069L

60s-2

1-3

Membership Records
Circuit register

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes

1918-1938

1912-1938

SERIES 5: ZION UNITED CHURCH, Glenelg Township (includes Zion Methodist Church in Glenelg

Township), 1884-1996

1998.069L

1998.069L

1998.069L

1-
1-
1-
1-
2-

~~NO Olh

Board and Committee Records
Board of Stewards minutes

Trustee minutes
Congregational minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Minutes, attendance register, collection book

Youth Groups Records
Young People's Union minutes

1941-1963
1961-1993
1884-1940
1932-1940
1964-1996

1909-1939
1940-1977

1945-1975



Knox United Church (Durham, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Micro
Reel

Title

SERIES 5: ZION UNITED CHURCH, cont.

1998.069L

1-7
2-5

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Collection book

Page 2 of 2

Date

1928-1940
1946-1963

SERIES 6: KNOX UNITED CHURCH, DURHAM (includes Durham Presbyterian Church), 1881-1997

1998.069L

1991.040L
1998.069L
1991.040L
1998.069L

1991.040L
1998.069L

1998.069L

1998.069L

1998.069L

1998.069L

5-10

2-7

Membership Records
Historic roll
Communion register

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Board of Managers minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Official Board minutes (includes Durham
Pastoral Charge)

Congregational minutes

Christian Educational Committee minutes

Women's Groups Records

Ladies Aid minutes

Young Women's Auxiliary minutes
Woman's Missionary Society minutes
WMS Evening Auxiliary minutes
Woman's Association minutes

Mission Circle minutes

United Church Women Executive minutes

UCW Unit 2 minutes

UCW Unit 3 minutes
UCW Unit 4 minutes

Youth Groups Records
Young People's Society minutes (excerpts)
Subject/Correspondence Files

Milburn Estate correspondence

Annual Reports
Annual reports

FN2603.288

1925-1954
1962-1971
1972-1977

1881-1929
1929-1938
1922-1954
1955-1969
1938-1967

1881-1934
1974-1982

1916-1926
1924-1926
1931-1935
1936-1940
1938-1942
1943-1947
1954-1961
1945-1954
1955-1961
1955-1960

1962-1972
1967-1974
1974-1985
1988-1991
1993-1997
1962-1974

1881, 1896,
1913-1938

1945-1949

1999, 2001-
2006



