

Knox United C	Page 1 of 2							
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 1: DURHAM METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Durham, Zion Church in Glenelg Township),								
<u>1891-1918</u>			Membership Records					
1998.069L	1-1		Circuit register	1891-1918				
SERIES 2: VARNEY METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Varney, Ebenezer Church in Bentinck Township),								
<u>1919</u>			March and the Descende					
1998.069L	6os-1		Membership Records Circuit register	1919				
SERIES 3: DURHAM PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1876-1922								
<u></u>			Board and Committee Records					
1998.069L	1-2		Board of Managers minutes	1902-1908				
			Legal/Property Records					
2003.085L	TR-1		Indenture (copy)	1876				
			Women's Groups Records					
1998.069L	5-2		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1915-1922				
			Youth Groups Records					
1998.069L	5-3		Young People's Society minutes	1913-1920				
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records					
2003.085L	TR-2		Collection book	1880-1891				
SERIES 4: DURHAM PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Durham Methodist Circuit [Durham Methodist								
<u>Church (Queen St.), Zion Methodist Church in Glenelg Township], Durham (Queen St.), Zion Church in</u> Glenelg Township), 1912-1938								
<u></u>	<u></u>		Membership Records					
1998.069L	6os-2		Circuit register	1918-1938				
			Board and Committee Records					
1998.069L	1-3		Official Board minutes	1912-1938				
SERIES 5: ZION UNITED CHURCH, Glenelg Township (includes Zion Methodist Church in Glenelg								
Township), 1884-1996 Board and Committee Records								
1998.069L	1-4		Board of Stewards minutes	1941-1963				
	1-5			1961-1993				
	1-6		Trustee minutes	1884-1940				
	1-7		Congregational minutes	1932-1940				
	2-1			1964-1996				
			Sunday Sahaal/Sahkath Sahaal Basanda					
1998.069L	~ ~		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	1000 1020				
1990.009L	2-2 2-3		Minutes, attendance register, collection book	1909-1939 1940-1977				
			Vouth Cround Decert					
1998.069L	2-4		Youth Groups Records Young People's Union minutes	1945-1975				
	<u> </u>							

Knox United Church (Durham, Ont.)

Page 2 of 2

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 5: ZION UNITED CHURCH, cont.								
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records					
1998.069L	1-7		Collection book	1928-1940				
	2-5			1946-1963				
SERIES 6: KNOX UNITED CHURCH, DURHAM (includes Durham Presbyterian Church), 1881-1997								
4000 0001	0 4		Membership Records	1005 1051				
1998.069L	3-1		Historic roll	1925-1954				
	3-2		Communion register	1962-1971 1972-1977				
	3-3			1972-1977				
			Board and Committee Records					
1991.040L	1-1		Session minutes	1881-1929				
1998.069L	3-4			1929-1938				
1991.040L	1-2		Board of Managers minutes	1922-1954				
1998.069L	3-5		Board of Stewards minutes	1955-1969				
	3-6		Official Board minutes (includes Durham	1938-1967				
			Pastoral Charge)					
1991.040L	1-3		Congregational minutes	1881-1934				
1998.069L	5-4		Christian Educational Committee minutes	1974-1982				
			Women's Groups Records					
1998.069L	5-5		Ladies Aid minutes	1916-1926				
1330.003L	0-0 4-1		Young Women's Auxiliary minutes	1924-1926				
	4-2		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1931-1935				
	5-6			1936-1940				
	4-3		WMS Evening Auxiliary minutes	1938-1942				
	4-4			1943-1947				
	4-5			1954-1961				
	5-7		Woman's Association minutes	1945-1954				
	4-6			1955-1961				
	5-8		Mission Circle minutes	1955-1960				
	4-7		United Church Women Executive minutes					
				1962-1972				
	4-8		UCW Unit 2 minutes	1967-1974				
	4-9			1974-1985				
	4-10			1988-1991				
	4-11		UCW Unit 3 minutes	1993-1997				
	5-1		UCW Unit 4 minutes	1962-1974				
			Youth Groups Records					
1998.069L	5-9		Young People's Society minutes (excerpts)	1881, 1896,				
				1913-1938				
			Subject/Correspondence Files					
1998.069L	5-10		Subject/Correspondence Files Milburn Estate correspondence	1945-1949				
1000.000L	0-10		Millerine Estate conceptingence					
			Annual Reports					
1998.069L	2-7		Annual reports	1999, 2001-				
				2006				
			FN2603.288					

FN2603.288